Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03/01)		EET	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMER U.S. Patent and Trademark O
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/20	101878081		
Tab settings $\Rightarrow \Rightarrow \Rightarrow \checkmark$ To the Honorable Commissioner of	Patents and Trademarks [.] Pl	lease record the attached o	riginal documents or copy thereof
1. Name of conveying party(ies):			of receiving party(ies)
VLAVMIN VAGANO	1	4	ETVSE, INL P
			, ۲
10/0	9101	Internal Address: _	<u></u>
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) att	ached? 🖸 Yes 🔂 No		<u>מ</u> 9
3. Nature of conveyance:			04
🔏 Assignment	Merger		215 BONDEAUX
🗖 Security Agreement	Change of Name	Street Address: (ZIG VUNDERU
• Other		PRIVE	
			LE_State: CA_Zip:9408
		City <u>2011/04074</u>	<u>LState:</u> ip: <u>77.02</u>
Execution Date:		Additional name(s) & ac	ddress(es) attached? 🎧 Yes 🦓 N
4. Application number(s) or patent n		9/973	19
If this document is being filed together with a new appli		ation, the execution da	the of the application is: 0.742
A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent No.(s)	
		ched? 🖵 Yes 📮 No	
5. Name and address of party to who concerning document should be m		6. Total number of app	lications and patents involved:
Name: <u>PATRICK</u> <u>LEI</u>		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3	3.41)\$ 40.00
		Enclosed	
Internal Address: <u>MELASE</u>	N5E	`	
		Authorized to t	be charged to deposit account
		8. Deposit account nu	imber:
Street Address: <u>215</u> Bor	CDEAUX		
<u> </u>			
PRIVE			
City: SUNNYUALE State: CA	Zip: <u>17087</u>	(Attach duplicate copy o	f this page if paying by deposit accoun
	DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature.			
To the best of my knowledge and is a true copy of the original docu		termation is true and c	correct and any attached copy
PATRICK REILI	4 1L	The	0174,200,
Name of Person Signing	- Ta	Signature	Date
	er of pages including cover		
	cuments to be recorded with r Commissioner of Patents & Tr Washington	ademarks, Box Assignments	iun iu:
DBYRNE 00000043 09973169	Washington,	0.0. 20201	
40.00 OP	/		
	,		PATENT
-		RE	EL: 012249 FRAME:

of the Report and the Report of the

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

Application Title: <u>VOA with a Movable Focusing Mirror</u>

Application Number: Newly Submitted, October 4, 2001

Whereas I, _	VLADIN	IIR	VAGANOV	, of 12.9	ΕL	PORTON
Loc c	ATOC .	AD	95032			

referred to herein as "applicant", have invented certain new and useful improvements in optical signal transmission and attenuation;

Whereas, Megasense, Inc., of Sunnyvale, CA, 94089, referred to herein as "assignee" whose mailing address is 1215 Bordeaux Drive, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;

Now, therefore, in consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is acknowledged, I, the applicant, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Patents which may be granted therefor in the United States, I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patent and Trademarks to issue said United States Patent to said assignee, of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for his sole use and behoof; and for the use and behoof of his legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made.

Executed this 4th day of October, 2001, at: MegaSense, Inc., 1215 Bordeaux Drive, Sunnyvale, CA 94089.

and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed this 4^{+}

day of DCTOBETZ, 2001

Seal (Notary Public)	lile Chan
SS:	LILY CHAN COMM. # 1204891 NOTARY PUBLIC-CALIFORNIA D City & County of San Francisco () COMM. EXP. DEC. 14, 2002

RECORDED: 10/04/2001